The parasite species were identified with proposed 
taxonomic identification keys for the study group. To verify a 
possible influence of sex and length of the hosts on parasitic 
prevalence, was carried out analysis Student’s t-test at 5% 
significance (p<0.05).

Results

They were acquired hundred and two fish (n=102) skipjack 
tuna (Katsuwonus pelamis) between the sampling months 

(December/2015 to November/2016), presented values 
biometric these according to Table 1. Among those acquired fish, 

it was observed was a predominance of males in the months in 
study, 54 were males and 48 females.